## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	United States Department of Education	Edith Howes	Johnson O'Malley Grant	\$18,036 plus carry forward amount of \$20,362.40	Funds from this grant award will used to support the Duluth Public Schools Indian Education Program.
2	Minnesota Department of Education	Tonya Sconiers	Alternatives to Suspension Grant – Cohort 2	\$20,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the continuation of reducing out- of-school suspensions at Denfeld High School.
3	Ordean Foundation	Deidre Quinlan	Habitat Teen Parent Collaborative Grant	\$40,000 plus carry forward amount of \$5,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Habitat Teen Parent Collaborative.
4	Minnesota State Arts Board	Annette Petersmeyer	Arts Learning Grant	\$6,750	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Arts at Woodland Hills Academy.